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From: Richard Conte , Kl!_
Sent: Friday, November 14, 2008 7:39 AM
To: Donnie Ashley; David Pelton; Darrell Roberts; Brian Holian; Darrell Roberts; Nancy

McNamara; Marjorie McLaughlin; Ronald Bellamy; Mary Baty; Edward Williamson; John
Richmond; Michael Modes

Cc: Lisa Regner
Subject: RE: Summary of Telecon - Oyster Creek

Donnie, good summary - Darrell, Nancy, John Richmond and I talked to her also between 400 and 500pm

Thursday.

New Jersey will be invited to listen in to information call at 100pm conducted by Amergen today.

Her additional point to us was well taken on Amergen's apparent failure to correct the monitoring of the poly
bottles in the torus room (current CLB issue), apparently two tygons tubes came loose and were not connected
from the tell tails to poly bottles. We will look into it before exit not a startup issue. She also noted that the
isolation valve on the cavity trough drain line was found shut but (I believe) that was before the strippable
coating started to give way.

NJ will be invited to ask questions of Amergen at the end of call after NRC summary and they can call Nancy if
they want to talk with NRC separately but not in front of NRC.

I do not believe NJ (Lipoti) has any startup concerns but the outrage factor is HIGH right now. I will establish a
caucus bridge for Friday PM.

Richard J. Conte
Chief, Engineering Branch No. 1, DRS, Reg. I
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Off. 610-337-5183
[ The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for use by the named

addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, you are not authorized to disclose, copy, distribute or retain this
message, in whole or in part, without written consent from the sender. This e-mail may also contain confidential or
privileged information so consult with the sender before disclosing. If you have received this message in error, please

notify the sender immediately.]

From: Donnie Ashley
Sent: Thursday, November 13, 2008 3:58 PM
To: David Pelton; Richard Conte; Darrell Roberts; Brian Holian
Cc: Lisa Regner
Subject: Summary of Telecon - Oyster Creek
Importance: High

(b)(5)

belnlnitn fth Feedowas 016f8W InM
accordanc with fth Freedom of Infowndflo 04



(b)(5)

Senior Project Manager
Division of License Renewal

301-415-3191
mail stop 0-11 F1
mailto:donnie.ashleyvnrc.qov

2



Received: from R1CLSTR01r.nrc.gov ([148.184.99.7]) by R1 MS01.nrc.gov
([148.184.99.10]) with mapi; Fri, 14 Nov 2008 07:39:00 -0500

Content-Type: application/ms-tnef; name="winmail.dat"
Content-Transfer-Encoding: binary
From: Richard Conte <Richard.Conte@nrc.gov>
To: Donnie Ashley <Donnie.Ashley@nrc.gov>, David Pelton

<David. Pelton@rirc.gov>, Darrell Roberts <Darrell. Roberts@nrc.gov>, Brian
Holian <Brian.Holian@nrc.gov>, Darrell Roberts <DarrelI.Roberts@nrc.gov>,

Nancy McNamara <Nancy. McNamara@nrc.gov>, Marjorie McLaughlin
<Marjorie.McLaughlin@nrc.gov>, Ronald Bellamy <Ronald.Bellamy@nrc.gov>,

Mary
Baty <Mary.Baty@nrc.gov>, Edward Williamson <Edward.Williamson@nrc.gov>, John
Richmond <John. Richmond@rirc.gov>, Michael Modes <Michael. Modes@nrc.gov>

CC: Lisa Regner <Lisa.Regner@nrc.gov>
Date: Fri, 14 Nov 2008 07:38:48 -0500
Subject: RE: Summary of Telecon - Oyster Creek
Thread-Topic: Summary of Telecon - Oyster Creek
Thread-Index: AclFOoPb2KhTOOs4RWigjmPeuqulhwAfyYeg
Message-ID:
<2856BC46F6A308418F033D973BBOEE72AA547F58AC@R1 CLSTR01 .nrc.gov>
References:
<CB87FC66F95637428C5EOD066E756B6F9354ACF334@HQCLSTRO1 .nrc.gov>
In-Reply-To:
<CB87FC66F95637428C5EOD066E756B6F9354ACF334@HQCLSTR01 .nrc.gov>
Accept-Language: en-US
Content-Language: en-US
X-MS-Has-Attach:
X-MS-Exchange-Organization-SCL: -1
X-MS-TN EF-Correlator:
<2856BC46F6A308418F033D973BBOEE72AA547F58AC@R1 CLSTR01. nrc.gov>
MIME-Version: 1.0


